# 507716523 01/26/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7763668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM F. WALKER		03/25/2016
F. SCOTT COREY		03/29/2016
ANDREW HOMYK		03/25/2016
TIM HIGGINS		03/25/2016
FRANCESCO VIOLA		03/28/2016

 FRANCESCO VIOLA
 03/28/2016

 FRANK REGAN
 03/28/2016

 ELISA FERRANTE
 03/25/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEMOSONICS LLC
Street Address:	400 PRESTON AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 250
City:	CHARLOTTESVILLE
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22903

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17185516

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(404)6	645-7707
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	40464	457700
Email:	khugh	nes@mcciplaw.com
Correspondent Name:	MEUN	NIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC
Address Line 1:	999 P	PEACHTREE STREET, NE
Address Line 2:	SUITE	E 1300
Address Line 4:	ATLA	NTA, GEORGIA 30309
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10114-017US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KENDALL HUGHES
SIGNATURE:		/Kendall Hughes/

507716523

DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2023	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=10114-017US4 Exec	uted Assignment (from parent)#page1.tif	
source=10114-017US4 Exec	uted Assignment (from parent)#page2.tif	
source=10114-017US4 Executed Assignment (from parent)#page3.tif		
source=10114-017US4 Exec	uted Assignment (from parent)#page4.tif	
source=10114-017US4 Exec	uted Assignment (from parent)#page5.tif	
source=10114-017US4 Exec	uted Assignment (from parent)#page6.tif	
source=10114-017US4 Exec	uted Assignment (from parent)#page7.tif	
source=10114-017US4 Exec	uted Assignment (from parent)#page8.tif	

Attorney Docket No. 10114-017US1

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, William F. Walker of 778 Belvedere Boulevard, Charlottesville, VA 22901; F. Scott Corey of 40 East Cross St., Baltimore, MD 21230; Andrew Homyk of 129 Woodstock Drive, Charlottesville, VA 22901; Tim Higgins of 1000 City Walk Way #101, Charlottesville, VA 22902; Francesco Viola of 710 Belmont Avenue, Charlottesville, VA 22902; Frank Regan of 1254 Riverside Ave., Baltimore, MD 21230; and Elisa Ferrante of 915 Bolling Ave., Charlottesville, VA 22902, hereby assign to HEMOSONICS, LLC, a corporation of Virginia, having a place of business at 400 Preston Avenue, Suite 250, Charlottesville, VA 22903, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of a PCT application entitled DETERMINING MECHANICAL PROPERTIES VIA ULTRASOUND-INDUCED RESONANCE," filed March 17, 2016, and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/US2016/022844 which claims priority to an application for United States Patent, titled "DETERMINING MECHANICAL PROPERTIES VIA ULTRASOUND-INDUCED RESONANCE," filed March 17, 2015, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/660,700, this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under all treaties; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of at least March 17, 2015, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful

documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 2

STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

JILLIAN M. POWERS NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 51, 2020 COMMISSION # 7571085

WILLIAM F. WALKER

Assignment Page 1 of 8

PATENT REEL: 062500 FRAME: 0590

and the second second

On  $25^{\text{N}}$  do  $10^{\text{N}}$  do  $10^{\text{N}}$ , 20 <u>H</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of  $2^{\text{N}}$ , there personally appeared WILLIAM F. WALKER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Assignment Page 2 of 8

Attorney Docket No. 10114-017US1

Date: 3/24/16

T COREY

STATE OF MARY LAND ) COUNTY OF CARTINGER SS.

On  $\underline{MARCH}$  29, 20/ $\underline{6}$  before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of  $\underline{MARCH}$  29, there personally appeared F. SCOTT COREY, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in bis/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



r Yngder Votary Public

Assignment Page 3 of 8

Date:	<u> 3/25/20</u>	1/6

Womey Docket No. 10114-017(JS1

ANDREW HOMYK

STATE OF lginia Unnoile SS: COUNTY OF 22



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Assignment Page 4 of 8

Date: <u>3/25/16</u>	
----------------------	--

and the second s	. 2. A. S.	
rim filge	INS	 

STATE OF Virginian STATE OF Virginian State of States Stat

JILLIAN M. POWERS NOTARY PUELC COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2020 COMMISSION # 7871085

Attorney Docket No. 10114-017US1

On  $\Delta S^{\rm th} day of March_____, 20/(_____, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of _______, there personally appeared$ **TIM HIGGINS**, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Assignment Page 5 of 8

Date: 3/28/2016

Attorney Docket No. 10114-017US1 romenco Visl

FRANCESCO VIOL

STATE OF <u>Unginis</u>) COLINTY OF <u>Chartestaville</u> SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ngstil and Bol

Notary Public

CRYSTAL CANADA BALLIF NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Virginia Reg. \$7085198 My Commission Expires

Assignment Page 6 of 8

Attorney Docket No. 10114-017US1

Date: 3/28/2016

Alexan . FRANK REGAN

SS.

On MAKCH 28, 20/L before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of MAO/LAND, there personally appeared FRANK REGAN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



<u>AS Snighter</u>

Assignment Page 7 of 8

Date:	3/25/16
-------	---------

ELISA FERRANTF

STATE OF Victinia	3	
COUNTY OF Albernarle	)) )	SS.

-	JILLIAN M. POWERS
-	NOTARY PUBLIC
ł	COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
3	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2020
ł	COMMISSION # 7871083

On  $25^{44}$  dow of March, 2016, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>VirceRis</u>, there personally appeared **ELISA FERRANTE**, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Publić

Assignment Page 8 of 8

### PATENT REEL: 062500 FRAME: 0597

**RECORDED: 01/26/2023**